DS90UR907Q-Q1
www.ti.com.cn ZHCSB28F –SEPTEMBER 2009–REVISED APRIL 2013
DS90UR907Q 5 - 65MHz 24 位位彩彩色色平平面面显显示示器器-链链路路 (FPD-Link) 至至 FPD-
Link II 转转换换器器
查查询询样样品品: DS90UR907Q-Q1
1特特性性 说说明明
2• 支支持持 5 – 65MHz （（140Mbps 至至 1.82Gbps 串串行行链链 DS90UR907Q 将 FPD-Link 转换为 FPD-Link II。 它
路路）） 将 4 个低压差分信令 (LVDS) 数据/控制数据流和 1 个

and application requirements.
ALTERNATE COLOR / DATA MAPPING
Color Mapped data pin names are provided to specify a recommended mapping for 24-bit and 18-bit
Applications. When connecting to earlier generations of FPD-Link II deserializer devices, a color mapping review
is recommended to ensure the correct connectivity is obtained. Table 6 provides examples for interfacing
between DS90UR907Q and different deserializers.
Table 6. Alternate Color / Data Mapping
FPD-Link Bit Number RGB (LSB DS90UR906Q DS90UR124 DS99R124Q DS90C124
Example)
RxIN3 Bit 26 B1 B1 N/A
Bit 25 B0 B0
Bit 24 G1 G1
Bit 23 G0 G0
Bit 22 R1 R1
Bit 21 R0 R0
RxIN2 Bit 20 DE DE ROUT20 TxOUT2 ROUT20
Bit 19 VS VS ROUT19 ROUT19
Bit 18 HS HS ROUT18 ROUT18
Bit 17 B7 B7 ROUT17 ROUT17
Bit 16 B6 B6ROUT10 ROUT16 ROUT16
Bit 15 B5 B5 ROUT15 ROUT15
Bit 14 B4 B4 ROUT14 ROUT14
RxIN1 Bit 13 B3 B3 ROUT13 TxOUT1 ROUT13
Bit 12 B2 B2 ROUT12 ROUT12
Bit 11 G7 G7 ROUT11 ROUT11
Bit 10 G6 G6 ROUT10 ROUT10
Bit 9 G5 G5 ROUT9 ROUT9
Bit 8 G4 G4 ROUT8 ROUT8
Bit 7 G3 G3 ROUT7 ROUT7
RxIN0 Bit 6 G2 G2 ROUT6 TxOUT0 ROUT6